
COUNTY OF TULARE 
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 

TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 24421 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to Tulare County Agreement Number 24421 (the "Agreement") is 

entered into by and between the~TY OF J~LARE ("COUNTY") and WOODLAKE UNIFIED SCHOOL 
DISTRICT (°CONTRACTOR") as of \ t'Z.Ot , with reference to the following: 

A. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the Agreement No. 24421 on November 1, 2009 for the 

purpose of providing Immunization Services or Public Health Services to children; 

B. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended Agreement No. 24421 on April30, 2013 to extend the date of 

termination to June 30, 2015; 

C. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended Agreement No. 24421 on June 23, 2015 to extend the date of 

termination to June 30, 2018; 

D. COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now wish to amend the Agreement in order to extend the term of the 

agreement through June 30, 2019. 

ACCORDINGLY, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. Effe~tive July 1, 2018, the term of this agreement is extended to June 30, 2019. 

2. Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Page 1 of 2 

TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO.Z4421-c.. 



COUNTY OF TULARE 
SERVICES AGREE~ENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVEO 01/01/2018 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 

TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 244Zi 

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized 
signatures below. 

Date_5"+-/ ~____,,f-L-}/ =-f)_ 

Date ______ _ 

WOODLAKE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

By~-~~ 
Print Name Dr .f..,vJ 3. :»vf.,vt~e-""-­
Title 5vee¥/....._-fe."'-ck.,vf 

I 

By ______________ ___ 

Print Name---------------

Title _______________ _ 

[Pursuant to Corporations Code sectton 313, County policy reqUires that contracts w1th a Corporat1on be signed by both [1) the 
chairman of the Board of Directors, the president or any vice· president [or another officer having general, operational responsibili· 
ues), and [2) the secretary, any assistant secretary, the chief financial officer, or any assistant treasurer (or another officer having 
record keeping or f~nanc1al respons1b1lities), unless the contract is accompanied by a certified copy of a resolution of the corporation's 
Board of D~rectors authorizing the execution of the contract Similarly, pursuant to California Corporations Code section 17703.01, 
County policy reqUires that contracts with a Limited Liability Company be signed by at least two managers, unless the contract is 
accompanied by a cert1fied copy of the articles of organizat1on stat~ng that the LLC is managed by only one manager.) 

COUNTY OF TULARE 

Date \jla£\'lk))j 

ATIEST: MICHAEL C SPAT A 

Page 2 of 2 


